

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33374-33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is already an order that in the event of non filing of the process fee within a week, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution.

Office Report discloses that steps have not been taken. Hence no order is required.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB