

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33374-33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 05/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.  
Ms.T.P.Sindhu,adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of unserved respondents.  
The served respondents are granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. The application for permission to bring on records the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.20 may be processed and list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar