

ØITEM NO.11
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4, 5 & 6 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.33374-33375/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2007 in AS No.576/1992
dated 07/07/2009 in AS No.576/1992 RP No.56/2008 of the HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of name of respondent, impleadment and
substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date:15/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) None.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 - application for deletion is allowed at
the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice in I.A. Nos.5 & 6.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER