

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33374-
33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udayaditaya Banerjee,Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 14th June, 2012
indicates that neither AD card nor unserved
cover containing the show cause notice have been
received back in respect of proposed L.Rs of
deceased respondent No.20.

Counsel for the petitioner will take steps
by filing an appropriate application for
substituted service within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER