

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6 & 7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33374-33375/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2007 in AS No.576/1992 dated 07/07/2009 in AS No.576/1992,RP No.56/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for condonation of delay in bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.20 is condoned.

The application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.20 is allowed in terms of the prayer made. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice to the legal representatives of respondent No.20, returnable in eight weeks.

...2/-

-2-

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.20 before the next date of hearing, failing which the interim order passed, shall stand automatically vacated.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master