

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 33374-33375/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2007 in AS No.576/1992 dated 07/07/2009 in RP No.56/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

(With I.A. 10 : Application for deletion of name of respondents)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

It appears that application has been filed by Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel for the petitioners for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 1, 8, 19, 20, 22, 27-29, 31, 34-35, 37-38 and 42-45 in SLP(C) No. 33375 of 2009. The application is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Let the names of above mentioned respondents be deleted from the cause title of the petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master