

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.33374-33375/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2009 in RP No.56/2008 and dated 24/10/2007 in AS No.576/1992 dated of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. V. Banerjee, Adv.
for M/s Temple Law Firm

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.
Mr. Mukukundan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Panicker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letters, dated 6th July, 2013 and 5th July, 2013, circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 21 to 24 and learned counsel for the petitioners respectively, two weeks' time is granted to respondents Nos. 21 to 24 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER