

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33374-33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.  
Mr Bineesh K, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv  
Mr. Sureshan P. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.33374/2009

An IA No.5 is pending for adjudication wherein impleadment of three proposed applicants is sought. Applicant No.,2 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is still awaited.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for chamber summons in respect of substitution of legal representative of respondent No.9 as reflected from

-2-

Item No.9

the office report. Necessary steps as per rules be taken in four weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.33375/2009

Matter is complete in all respects.

Duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when the other connected matter would become ready.

List again on 29.11.2013.

|

|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|