

"

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33374-33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv
Mr. Sureshan P. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.9 is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. He shall be directed to do so within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in IA No.5.

List again on 17.2.2014.

|

|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|

hj