

"

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33374-33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv
Mr. Sureshan P. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit of service in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.57 in respect of chamber summons is complete. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed the acknowledgment cards in respect of all these proposed legal representatives. Registry to process the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.57 before

-2-

Item No.6

the ld. Registrar in Chambers for necessary orders/directions as per rules.

Registry to submit complete report about the status of the other respondents on record by next date.

List again on 30.6.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A. SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj