

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33374-33375/2009

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.  
s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS. Respondents(s)  
(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased  
respondent and bring on record the legal heirs and impleadment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.  
Mr. B Pareesh K, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.33374/2009

Appearance filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 8  
and 10 to 16. Counter affidavit has also been filed.

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of  
respondent nos. 17 to 19 despite opportunities given.

Respondent Nos. 21 to 24 have also not filed counter

affidavit despite Court's order dt.8.7.2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.04

17:13:39 IST

Reason: None appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 20a to 20d,

25 to 27, 30, 31, 34 to 40, 43 to 49,51 to 56, 57a to 57e

and 58 inspite of service.

-2-

Item No.8

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.

28,29,32,33,41 and 50 but counter affidavit not filed.

Name of respondent No.42 has been deleted vide Court's order dt.5.2.2013.

Legal representatives of respondent no.9(9a to 9b) have not filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete in SLP as well as IA No.5.

SLP(C) NO.33375/2009

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 30,32,33,36,39,40,46 to 57 and 59 to 62 but none has put appearance on their behalf.

Legal representative of respondent Nos.21(21a to 21d) have been brought on record but they have not filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 23 to 26 41 and 58 have not filed counter affidavit. Opportunity is given to them for the same

Service is complete.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar