

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33374-33375/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2009 in RP No. 56/2008, 24/10/2007 in AS No. 576/1992 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondents and bring on record the legal heirs and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

For M/s. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.11.18

17:31:17 IST

Reason: Applications for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of Respondent No.44 (A.C. Chandrasekharan) and Respondent No.50

1

(A.C. Lakshmikutty @ Chinnammu Amma) are allowed, at the risk of the petitioners, in terms of the prayers made.

Pleadings are complete

Post the special leave petitions for hearing on 3.2.2015

(NMD).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

