

"ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33374-33375/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2009
in RP No. 56/2008 07/07/2009 in AS No. 576/1992 24/10/2007 in AS
No. 576/1992 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam) in AS
A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, let the matter be listed after one week.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master