

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDING

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33374-33375/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2009  
in RP No. 56/2008 07/07/2009 in AS No.576/1992 24/10/2007 in AS No.  
576/1992 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick , Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the week  
commencing from 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

The Registry is directed to list these matters within first  
five cases on the Board.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master