

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3852-3853/2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties for some time. Certain suggestions have been mooted for an amicable settlement of disputes.

In our opinion, this is a matter that is eminently suitable for an amicable settlement. It must be kept in

mind by the parties that four generations are involved in the litigation. Some of the parties are extremely old and we are told that some of them are well above 80 years of age. The suit was filed some time in 1988, that is, almost 30 years ago and is still at the stage of preliminary decree.

We request learned counsel for the parties to use their good offices to advise the parties to enter into an amicable settlement. This may involve a little bit of give and take but that will ultimately be in the long term interest of the parties.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR