

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3852-3853/2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that talks over settlement are going on and that they would advise their clients not to continue with the litigation so that it does not come into the fifth generation.

List the matter after Holi vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER