

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3852-3853/2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Talks over settlement have failed.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list the matter in the last week of August, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER