

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3852-3853/2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AORMr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the parties are exploring possibility of settlement, list this matter on 06.07.2021 in the miscellaneous list for issuing appropriate direction.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER