

ITEM NO.1 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3852-3853/2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Sanal C. Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As settlement talks are in progress, by
consent, list these matters after six weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

