

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3852-3853 OF 2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The parties have amicably settled all their contentious issues. The Family Settlement has been arrived on terms duly recorded and signed by the contesting parties dated 16.08.2021. The Family Settlement is taken on record.

On the request made by the contesting parties, the appeals are allowed in terms of the Family Settlement.

The parties shall abide by the obligations under the Family Settlement without any exception. The preliminary and final decree stands modified in terms of the order passed by this Court accepting the Family Settlement.

We appreciate the sincere efforts made by the learned counsel for the concerned parties to facilitate the parties to settle their long pending proceedings involving vexed issues.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

....., J.  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.  
(C.T. RAVIKUMAR)

NEW DELHI;  
October 07, 2021.

ITEM NO.2                      Court 3 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3852-3853/2017

A.M.PADMINI AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.P.MURALEEDHARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126111/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.Basant, Sr. Adv  
Mr.Gagan Sanghi,Adv  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. P.B Suresh, Adv  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv  
Mr. Prakash Baghel,Adv  
Mr. Anshuman Bahadur,Adv  
Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv

Mr. Utkarsh Singh Adv  
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]